		Docket No.: 717-926 DES/CIP		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	0-18-2007	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)			Patent and Trademark Offi	
Tab settings → → → ▼		•	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States P.	03454161	he attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Holmes Group, Inc.	2. Name	and address of rec	ceiving party(ies):	
The Holmes Group, mc.	م (خ ارمار مرار مرار مرار مرار مرار مرار مرا	JCS/THG, LLC		
10 11 07	Interna	l Address:		
10-16-07	AFRICO.			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	A NO			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment Assignment		Address: One Hol	mes Way	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name			
Other	City: M	Iilford	State: MA ZIP: 01757	
Execution Date: July 18, 2005	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application purple of a part of the property		(5) & &&	50) 414411041	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	annliastian the aversut	:	dination in	
If this document is being filed together with a new			olication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	В	. Patent No.(s)		
29/213,717 September	22, 2004			
/17/2007 DBYRNE 00000051 082461 29213717 FC:8021 40.00 DA Additional nu	mbers attached? □	Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total n	umber of application	ons and patents involved:	
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP		closed - Any exces dited or debited to	es or insufficiency should be deposit account	
	⊠ Aut	horized to be char	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike	8. Deposi	t account number:		
Street Address:	08-246	<u> </u>		
City: Syosset State: NY ZIP	: 11791 (Attach o	duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SP			
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true	and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	124		10/10/07	
Steven T. Zuschlag	Signatu	ure	Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include			t: Lo	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DF PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

081

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Corporations,

Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

	inc. Junioration and date of digard	extraor or carry banty to the merger:			
(I) EXA	T NAME	(2) JURISDICTION		TE OF ORGANIZATIO	ON,
The Hol	mes Group, Inc. (1)	Massachusetts DVO	768914 .	cbruary 5, 1982	LAC'S de
JCS/TH	анс (5)	Massachusetts D Ka	u573 j	me 27, 2005	-
(3) The f	elign corporation or other entity	Mix /Dix nor" suthorized to conduc	to the Comme	onweith.	-
(4) Exact	name of the surviving entity: <u>JC</u>	УТНО, LLC			-
(5) Jurisd	ction under the laws of which the	surviving entity will be organized:	Delaware		-
(6) 'The m 90 day	erger shall be effective at the time a from the date and time of filing	and on the date approved by the DI is specified:	vision, unless a baser effec	nive date not most than	
(7-R) For a	ach domestic corporation that Is a	party to the merger.**			
(chock	appropriate box)				
	ne plan of merger was duly approv ded by G.L. Chapter 156D and t	ved by the shareholders, and where n he articles of organization.	equired, by each separal	e voting group as pro-	
OR		•			
7	he plan of merger did nor require	the appawal of the shareholders.			
(9) Particip which t	acion of each other domestic entit he other entity or foreign corpora	ry, foreign corporation, or foreign of tion is organized and by its organiza	her enthy was duly surbo tional documents.	orized by the law under	
	ropriate best his information for each domestic co	rporation separately			
				g Title is Title of	my cost surets

PATENT

- (10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction: One Holmes Way, Milford, MA 01757

(number, street, city or town, state. vip code)

PATENT

Signed by: Justin C Kin	
The foliages Group, Inc. (signature of authorized individual) (Chairman of the board of directors,	
President,	
Other offices,	
Court-appointed fiduciary,	
10 TH	
on thisday of July	. 2005
\mathcal{K}	
Signed by:	
JCS/THG, LLC (signature of authorized individual) Chairman of the board of directors.	•
D President,	
Ordicer officer,	
Court-appointed fiduciary.	
IGTH	2005
on thisday of July	. 2005

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/16/2007

1698)

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Communicalth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachuseus 02108-1512

Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.57)

I hereby certify that upon examination of these articles of merger, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles, and the filling fee in the amount of \$750 having here paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this day of having here 20 05 12:10 at a.m. p.m.

	Enective date:
	(week be wishin 90 days of dass submissed)
	Aple Francis Ballin
JÝ.	WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
	Secretary of the Commonwealth
Examiner 7	Filing fee: Minimum \$250
- (dame abbuma	TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION
c	Contact Information:
*A.R.	Karen Cociana, Paralegal
	Posternak Blankstein & Lund LLP
	Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street, Boston, MA 02199
	Telephone: 617-973-6100
	Email: keorinne@pbl.com
	Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.ststc.ma.us/cot. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be rejected more.

PATENT

[J.J.L. 10 15.12: 28